
#—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 1,1979

Hay
Markets Morrison Cove

Auction
MartinBbnrg,Pa.
November 26,1979

300400 lbs. 30.0040.00; Sows
400-600 lbs. 27.00-30.00.

VEAL CALVES: Light cfs.
weak to 15.00 lower. Tops, to
110.00; Good-Choice 100.00-
110.00; Standard 90.00-100.00,
Thin & Stocky 60.00-80.00;
Light Calves 60.00-75.00;
Weak & Rough 40.0(160.00.
Calves returned to farm
Holstein Heifers 90-115 lbs.
100.00- Holstein Bulls
95-115 lbs. 95.00-110.00;
Holstein Bulls 85-95 lbs.
80.00-

Good’s
Hay

Leola,Pa.

CATTLE 146. Compared
with last Monday’s market:
Choice slaughter steers
65.00- Good 60.00-66.00,
Standard 55.00-62.00, Utility
48.00- Choice slaughter
heifers 64.00-69.00, Good
57.5 C-62.00, Standard 52.00
60.00. Utility 48.00-55.00.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 49.00-52.50,
Cutter 46.00-50.00, Canner &

Low Cutter42.0047.00, Shells
down to 40.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 64.00
68.00. Good 62.00-64.00,
Standard 60.0062.00, Utility.
57.0060.00. Yield Grade #1
1000-2200 lbs. slaughter bulls
63.0067.50; yield grade #2
900-1600 lbs.- 60.0064.00.
Medium 300600 lbs. feeder
steers 52.00-75.00.

CALVES 207. Choice
vealers 103.00-114.00, Good
98.00- Standard &

Good 7090 lbs. 70.00-88.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-120 lbs. 105.00-125.00;
holstein heifers 80130 lbs.
90.00200.00.

HOGS 265. US No. 1-2 200
240lbs. barrows & gilts 39.00
40.75, No. 1-3 200260 lbs.
37.5039.50, No. 16 130185
lbs. 34.0037.50. US No. 16
300500 lbs. sows 31.0065.00,
No. 2-3 300650 lbs. 29.75-
31.00. Boars 22.0025.00.
. FEEDER PIGS 43. US No.
16 35-50 lbs.,, feeder pigs
19.5028.00per head.

SHEEP 1. Not enough of
any one grade to establish a
market.

Wednesday, November 28
Total 57 loads. All prices

per ton, unless otherwise
noted.

Alfalfa 75-108; Mixed Hay
37-84; Straw 58-82, mostly 70;
Old Corn 98-102; New Corn
66-86; Clover 78-86; Timothy
48-97.

STOCK CATTLE: Prices
steady. Stock Steers Good &

Choice 400600 lbs. 70.00-
84.00; Stock Heifers
Holsteins 400600 lbs. 78.00-
92.00; Stock Bulls Good &

Choice 400600 lbs. 68.00-
78.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS:
Steady to 2.00 higher. By the
Head 15-30 lbs. 8.00-15.00; 30-
60 lbs. 15.00-24.00.

Regional
Hay

(All hay No. 2 and better,
prices paid by the dealers at
thefarm and perton.)

Hay & Straw steady to $5
higher.

Alfalfa 60.0070.00, Mixed
bay 40.0060.00, Timothy hay
40.0050.00, Straw 40.0060.00,
Mulch 15.0025.00.

Four States
Auction

Wed., November 21,1979
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers

good run, steady prices.
Choice 65.0068.00; Good
80.0064.00; Medium 59.00
Down. Heifers Choice 59.00-
62.75; Good 54.00-58.00;
Medium 53.00 Down. Cows
steady prices. High Yield
50.0061.25; Average 46.00-
49.00; Big Middle 42.0045.00;
Shelly 40.00 Down. Fat Bulls
$2.00lower. Good 53.0064.00;
Medium 50.0062.00. Veal
Calves Heavy Calves $3.00
lower; Light Calves 6.00
lower; Choice to 106.00;
Good 95.00-103.00; Medium
85.00-94.00; Farm Hfrs. to
90.0Q; Farm Bulls to 111.00;
Light & Weak 53.00 Down.
Lambs few offered. Choice
to 58.00.

Green
Dragon

Ephrata, Pa.
November23,l979

Prices per ton:
54 Ids. hay and 21 Ids.

straw.
Alfalfa 62.00-90.00, one at

111.00; Mixed hay 39.00-
101.00, one at 121.00, mostly
53.00- Timothy hay
44.00- one at 86.00;
Clover, one load at 75.00;
Stubble hay, one load at
68.00; Straw 50.00-77.00; New
Ear Com, 10 loads 67.00-
81.00, one at 56.00; Old Ear
Com, 3 loads 106.00-113.00;
Com Fodder, 2 loads 41.00
and43.00.

Western Maryland
Market

Westminster, Md. STOCKER: Steers 300-550
lbs. $l.OO to $3.00 lower.
Choice none: Good 72.00-
75.00; Medium 65.00-71.00;
Culls 64.00 Down. Steers 600-
850 lbs. Choice 68.00-72.00;
Good 62.00-67.00; Medium
61.00 Down. Heifers (All
Weights) Choice 60.0061.00;
Good 55.00-59.00; Medium
54.00 Down. Bulls Choice
65.0069.00; Good 60.0064.00;
Medium 59.00 Down.
Springing Heifers to 1025.00.
Pigs, hd. large run and
higher prices. 20-30 lbs.
10.00-18.00; 4060 lbs. 19.00-
31.00. Shoats by Lb. to 32.00.
Slaughter Hogs $4.00 higher.
210-230 lbs. 39.5040.35; 180-

November2o,l979
NewHolland

Hay
BUTCHER CATTLE: Fat

Steers good demand; Top
70.00; Good-Choice 65.00;
Standard 60.00-64.00;
Heifers, Standard 53.10;
Cows good run, mostly
steady prices. Good Cows to
50.00- few to 54.00;
Standard & Utility 47.50>-
49.50; Canners 46.00-48.00;
Shelly 46.00 Down; Bulls
goodrun; Good 1400-2000 lbs.
56.00- Medium 9.00-
14.00 lbs. 52.00-56.00.

New Holland
Sales Stables

Monday,November 28
Total 26 loads. All prices

per ton unless otherwise
noted.

Alfalfa 99.00; Mixed Hay
42-90; Timothy 57-01; Straw
51-74; Com 65-80.

BUTCHER HOGS: Top
Hogs 40.10; Bulk 200-225 lbs.
37.00-38.00; 230-260 lbs. 36.00-
38.00; 170-190lbs. 32.00-35.00;

FARMERS
ATTENTION!!LEBANON

VALLEY
LIVESTOCK

MARKET, INC.
1 mile East of

Fredericksburg
alongRoute 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday at

130 PM starting with
feeder cattle and pigs

Also Hay Sale every
Tuesday at 12:30

SPRAY MATERIALS
INSECTICIDES
IM.PRUV-ALL

Check Our Prices Before You Buy

MELVIN R. WEAVER
2213 Leabrook Road, Lancaster, PA 17601

Ph: 717-898-8354 or 569-6576

Livestock market and auction news
205 lbs. 36.00-38.50: 300400
lbs. 31.00-34.00. Sows 300-550
lbs. 28.00-35.50; Thin Sows
21.00-27.00.

Shenandoah Valley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
November 24,1979Lebanon Valley

Auction
Fredericksburg, Pa.
November 27,1979

CATTLE 184. Compared
with last Tuesday’s market,
slaughter steers steady to
strong. Slaughter cows
uneven, mostly weak to 75
cents lower. Choice No. 24
1085-1415 lbs. slaughter
steers 66.3568.75, few No. 4-5
1085-1235 lbs. 54.0064.00, few
Good 65.0067.85. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 65.5066.60,
two High Choice 68.00 and
68.50, few Standard 55.50-
62.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 49.25-51.60,
few to 54.00, Cutters 47.25-
49.75, few to 51.75, Canner &

Low Cutter 44.2546.50, Shells
down to 35.00. Few Good
slaughter bullocks 60.00-
66.50, few Standard 56.00-
61.00. One Yield Grade #1
1420 lbs. slaughter bull at
60.00; yield grade #2 (one)
1640 lbs. at53.75.

CALVES 270. Vealers
uneven. Few Choice vealers
104.00- few Good 90.00-
102.00. Standard & Good 90-
120 lbs. 70.0060.00, 60-90 lbs.
63.00- Utility 50-100 lbs.'
50.0062.00. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
100.00- holstein
heifers 90-140 lbs. 103.00-
159.00.few beef cross bulls &

heifers 75-90 lbs. 72.00-79.00;
Slaughter calves (few)
grading Good & Choice 275-
490 lbs. 65.00-79.50.

HOGS 398. Barrows & gilts
uneven, mostly steady to 50
cents lower. US No. 1-2 200-
245 lbs. barrows & gilts 39.35-
39.75, few to 40.00, No. 1-3
200-245 lbs. 38.85-39.60, few
No. 2-3 255-270 lbs. 32.00-
38.25. US No. 1-3 246660 lbs.
sows 27.75-29.75, one at 32.00,
No. 2-3 275600 lbs. 24.00-
28.00. Boars 25.50-27.00.

FEEDER PIGS 19. US No.
1-3 30-50 lbs. feeder pigs
41.0046.00 cwt.

STOCKER, FEEDER,
AND SLAUGTHER CAT-
TLE: Good Light Steer
Calves 94.00-99.00; Medium
89.00- Plain 87.00 and
down; Good Heavy Steers
75.00- Medium 70.00-
75.00; Plain 65.00 and down;
Holstein Steers 66.00 and
down; Good Slaughter
Steers 63.0068.00; Medium
57.0063.00; Plain 52.00 and
down; Good Light Heifer
Calves 65.0068.50; Medium
60.0065.00; Plain 55.00 and
down; Good Heavy Heifers
60.0065.25; Medium 55.00-
60.00; Plain 50.00 and down;
Slaughter Cows 45.0062.00;
Utilities 40.0045.00; Canners
& Cutters 40.00 and down;
Milk &Stock Cows790.00 and
down; Stock Bulls 53.50-
76.00; Slaughter Bulls 49.50-
59.00.

SHEEP 28. Few Good &

Choice 50-105 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 54.0063.00,
Good 50-103 lbs. 48.50-52.50.
Slaughter sheep 21.00-33.00.

CALVES: Veal Calves
85.00 and down; Baby Calves
140.00and down.

SHEEP &LAMBS: Choice
Blue O 62.50; Good Red O
59.10; Feeder Lambs 57.00-
69.25; Slaughter Ewes 17.00
and down.

I B & R CATTLE CO. |
I RDI, Marietta,PA |
I 17547 I
| OfficePhone: s
I (717) 553-8114 |

I Specializing In |
I Stockers & Feeders I
{ JOHN BOWMAN |
V Ph: (717)653-5728 I
| RON RANCH |
I Ph: (717) 656-9849 |

HOGS: 37.60; Light 29.75;
Sows 34.50 and down; Boars
22.00; Butcher Hogs 38.00
and down.

moreor less

Abe Oiffenbach
Auctioneer

Feeder Pig
Sale

November 15,1979
Fannville,Va.

There were 2,944 head
sold. All pigs were graded by
representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight. US 1-
2’s 30-49 lbs. 42.50-49.50,50-69
lbs. 43.00-55.00, mostly 43.00-,'
47.00, 70-99 lbs. 49.00-52.00,.
100-130 lbs. 49.00. US 3’s 30-49
lbs. 36.5040.00, 50-69 lbs.,
40.00-50.50, 70-99 lbs. 45.50-

‘

49.00, 100-130 lbs. 49.00.,
Utility 3049 lbs. 30.50-32.00,'
50-69 lbs. 30.50-39.00. US 4’s,
3049 lbs. 30.50-32.00, 50-69
lbs. 30.50-39.00, 100-130 lbs.
31.00,

SlaughterCattle 1
. November 15,1979
Fredericksburg, Va.

There were 63 head sold.
All cattle were graded by ■representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on USDA standards and sold
by the hundredweight.
Choice steers 990-1200 lbs.
65.00- 1200-1300 lbs.
64.25. Choice single steers
67.00- Good single
steers 64.50-66.75. Choice
heifers 860-1009 lbs. 64.10-
65.25, 1000-1100 lbs. 58.75-
62.50. Choice single heifers
60.00. Good single heifers
60.00.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 28
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to start promptly at 1:00

Every 4 weeks
Located 18 miles south of Lancaster, PA, 6 miles

south ofQuarryville, take Rt. 272 to Little Britian, turn
north, follow Little Britian Rd. to Jackson Rd., 2nd
farm, OR Take Rt. 222 out ofQuarryville to Cedar Hill
Rd. to Little Britian Rd. to JacksonRd. Watch for sale
arrows.

SO to 60 Head
2& 3 Way Crossbred Gilts
York & Hampshire S Duroc

Due to farrow 3 daysto 4 weeks after sale date. Now
everything vaccinated for both Lepto & Erysipelas,
wormed and sprayed for lice.

Local trucker available.
No hogs sold on commission.

CHRIST A. BEIUR
RD 2, Quarryville, PA

JOHH B. STOLTZFUS

NEXT SALE DATE-JAN. 25

m


